

AMER
RECORDS
Y AND
BRIEFS

No. 00-492

Supreme Court, U.S.
FILED

JAN 25 2001

OFFICE OF THE CLERK

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

STATE OF ALABAMA,

Petitioner,

v.

MICHAEL HERMAN BOZEMAN,

Respondent.

On Writ Of Certiorari To The
Supreme Court Of Alabama

BRIEF OF THE NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF
EXTRADITION OFFICIALS AS AMICUS CURIAE
IN SUPPORT OF THE STATE OF ALABAMA

MARY E. HUNLEY*
Assistant Attorney General
State of Louisiana
Regional Vice President
National Association of
Extradition Officials

ALEXANDER TAYLOR
Assistant Attorney General
State of Virginia
Regional Vice President
National Association of
Extradition Officials

National Association of
Extradition Officials
318 Barnwood Bay
Salt Lake City, Utah 84121
(801) 942-2575

**Counsel of Record*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
QUESTION PRESENTED.....	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	iii
INTEREST OF THE AMICUS.....	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT.....	2
ARGUMENT.....	4
I. The IADA Should Not Be Applied In A Way That Contradicts Its Stated Goal.....	4
A. The Purposes Of The Interstate Agreement On Detainers Act ("IADA") And Its "Speedy Trial" Provisions.....	4
B. Goal Of The "Anti-Shuffling" Provision....	6
C. Brief Transfers That May Be Technical Viola- tions Of The "Anti-Shuffling" Provision Are Still Wholly Consistent With The Purposes And Goals Of The IADA.....	6
D. Two Approaches To The Interpretation Of The IADA.....	9
E. A Balancing Test Employed On An Ad Hoc Basis Rather Than A Rigid Semantic Approach Better Serves The Purposes Of The IADA.....	10
II. Defendant's Actions In Failing To Object To His Return To Federal Custody Without Trial Effec- tively Waived His Right To Object To Any Viola- tion Of The IADA.....	17
CONCLUSION.....	21

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
CASES	
<i>Barker v. Wingo</i> , 407 U.S. 514, 92 S. Ct. 2182, 33 L.Ed.2d 101 (1972).....	11, 12, 13, 15
<i>Brown v. Mitchell</i> , 598 F.2d 835 (4th Cir. 1979).....	6
<i>Carchman v. Nash</i> , 473 U.S. 716, 105 S.Ct. 3401 (1985).....	4
<i>Cooney v. Fulcomer</i> , 886 F.2d 41 (3rd Cir. 1989).....	6
<i>Crooks v. Harrelson</i> , 282 U.S. 55, 51 S.Ct. 49, 75 L.Ed. 156 (1930).....	17
<i>Gray v. Benson</i> , 458 F.Supp. 1209 (Kan. 1978), <i>aff'd</i> , 608 F.2d 825 (10th Cir. 1979).....	14, 15, 20
<i>In re Adamo</i> , 619 F.2d 216 (2nd Cir. 1980), <i>cert.</i> <i>denied</i> , 449 U.S. 834, 101 S.Ct. 125, 66 L.Ed.2d 52 (1980).....	10
<i>Johnson v. Zerbst</i> , 304 U.S. 458, 58 S.Ct. 1019, 82 L.Ed.2d 1461 (1938).....	15
<i>Malone v. United States</i> , 482 A.2d 768 (D.C. App. 1984).....	8
<i>Price v. State</i> , 237 Ga. 352, 227 S.E. 2d 368 (1976).....	8
<i>Sassoon v. Stynchombe</i> , 654 F.2d 371 (5th Cir. 1981).....	10, 13, 16
<i>Schneckloth v. Bustamante</i> , 412 U.S. 218, 93 S.Ct. 2041, 36 L.Ed.2d 854 (1973).....	19
<i>State ex rel. Fetters v. Holt</i> , 318 S.E.2d 446 (W.Va. 1984).....	7
<i>State v. Fuller</i> , 500 N.W.2d 97 (Minn. App. 1997)....	4, 7
<i>State v. Leisure</i> , 838 S.W.2d 49 (Mo. App. 1992).....	4

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

	Page
<i>State v. Sassoon</i> , 242 S.E.2d 121 (Ala. 1978)	8
<i>Stroble v. Anderson</i> , 587 F.2d 830 (6th Cir. 1978), cert. denied, 440 U.S. 940, 99 S.Ct. 1289, 59 L.Ed.2d 499 (1979).....	4
<i>United States v. Chico</i> , 558 F.2d 1047 (2nd Cir. 1977) ...	4, 8
<i>United States v. Daniels</i> , 3 F.3d 25 (1st Cir. 1993)....	4, 7
<i>United States v. Ford</i> , 550 F.2d 732 (2nd Cir. 1977).....	15, 19
<i>United States v. Hall</i> , 974 F.2d 1201 (9th Cir. 1992)	4
<i>United States v. Johnson</i> , 953 F.2d 1167 (9th Cir. 1992), cert. denied, 506 U.S. 879, 113 S.Ct. 226, 121 L.Ed.2d 163 (1992).....	8, 10, 13
<i>United States v. Lawson</i> , 736 F.2d 835 (2nd Cir. 1984).....	4
<i>United States v. Mauro</i> , 436 U.S. 340 (1978)	5, 15
<i>United States v. Palmer</i> , 574 F.2d 164 (3rd Cir. 1978), cert. denied, 437 U.S. 907, 98 S.Ct. 3097, 57 L.Ed.2d 1138 (1978).....	11
<i>United States v. Perdue Farms, Inc.</i> , 680 F.2d 277 (2nd Cir. 1982)	16
<i>United States v. Roy</i> , 830 F.2d 628 (7th Cir. 1987), cert. denied, 484 U.S. 1068, 108 S.Ct. 1033, 98 L.Ed.2d 997 (1988).....	8, 10, 13
<i>United States v. Roy</i> , 597 F.Supp. 1210 (Conn. 1984), aff'd, 771 F.2d 54 (2nd Cir. 1985).....	13
<i>United States v. Schrum</i> , 638 F.2d 214 (10th Cir. 1981), aff'g 504 F.Supp. 23 (Kan. 1980)	9
<i>United States v. Taylor</i> , 861 F.2d 316 (1st Cir. 1988) ...	8, 13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

	Page
<i>United States v. Taylor</i> , 947 F.2d 1002 (1st Cir. 1991), cert. denied, 504 U.S. 991, 112 S.Ct. 2982, 119 L.Ed.2d 599 (1992).....	4, 8, 10
<i>United States v. Thompson</i> , 562 F.2d 232 (3rd Cir. 1977) (en banc), cert. denied, 436 U.S. 949, 98 S.Ct. 2858, 56 L.Ed.2d 793 (1978).....	9
<i>United States v. Wells</i> , 519 U.S. 482, 117 S.Ct. 921, 137 L.Ed.2d 107 (1997).....	18
<i>United States v. Williams</i> , 615 F.2d 585 (3rd Cir. 1980).....	6
<i>United States v. Witkovich</i> , 353 U.S. 194, 77 S.Ct. 779 (1957)	17
<i>Viacom International, Inc. v. F.C.C.</i> , 672 F.2d 1034 (2nd Cir. 1982)	11
<i>Wainwright v. Sykes</i> , 433 U.S. 72, 97 S.Ct. 2497, 53 L.Ed.2d 594 (1977), reh. denied, 434 U.S. 880, 98 S.Ct. 241, 54 L.Ed.2d 163 (1977).....	19
<i>Yellen v. Cooper</i> , 828 F.2d 1471 (10th Cir. 1987).....	11
STATUTES	
Ala. Code §§ 15-9-80-88 (1975)	4
